503718814 03/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3765455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAHIRO MORI	01/28/2016
TAKAYUKI SAKAI	01/29/2016
KATSUMI KOBAYASHI	02/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3-9-1, SHIBAURA	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15059047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP **Address Line 1:** 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108179.00130	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA PEREIRA	
SIGNATURE:	/gloria pereira/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=108179.00130_Assignment-as-filed_Mar-02-2016#page1.tif

PATENT 503718814 REEL: 037874 FRAME: 0953

Docket No.

	U.S. ASSIGNMENT			
	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (l	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by		
Insert	TDK Corporation			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)		9-1, Shibaura		
Address(es)]	Minato-ku, T	Fokyo, Japan 108-0023		
Title of nvention]	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereb sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled			
*If the assignment s being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:			
application, this section must be completed]	filed on, Serial No			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	Musahiro Mori Masah (SIGNATURE) (TYPI	hiro MORI 2016/1/28 PE NAME) (DATE)		
	Takayuki Sakai Takayu (SIGNATURE) (TYPI	PENAME) 2016/1/2 (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE) (TYPE	KOBAYASHI 22/6.2.2 (DATE) (DATE)		

AFDOCS/10898544.1

RECORDED: 03/02/2016